OP \$40.00 85968679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOUNCE EXCHANGE LLC		05/31/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOUNCE EXCHANGE, INC.	
Street Address:	304 HUDSON STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 505	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85968679	BOUNCE EXCHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F149839
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW NASH
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW NASH/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark name change#page2.tif source=Trademark name change#page3.tif source=Trademark name change#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

900289454 REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0080

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "BOUNCE EXCHANGE LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BOUNCE EXCHANGE LLC" TO "BOUNCE EXCHANGE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5051320 8100V

130708399

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0472764

DATE: 05-31-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0081

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 05/31/2013 FILED 11:00 AM 05/31/2013 SRV 130708399 - 5051320 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF BOUNCE EXCHANGE LLC TO BOUNCE EXCHANGE, INC.

This Certificate of Conversion is being duly executed and delivered by Bounce Exchange LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company"), to convert the Limited Liability Company to Bounce Exchange Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed was October 12, 2011.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "Bounce Exchange LLC."
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is "Bounce Exchange, Inc."

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate on the 31st day of May, 2013,

Bounce Exchange LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 05/16/2014